
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b) 

                 

In Re: 

              

Case No.:         ___________________ 

Chapter:           ___________________ 

Hearing Date:   ___________________ 

Judge:               ___________________ 

STATUS CHANGE FORM 

Pursuant to D.N.J. LBR 9013-3, the undersigned notifies the court that the matter identified below 

has been:

  Settled          Withdrawn           

Matter: ___________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

Date: ______________________   ________________________________ 
       Signature 

rev.8/1/15

Ronald S. Gellert (NJ 019321997)
GELLERT SEITZ BUSENKELL & BROWN
LLC
1201 North Orange Street, 3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
Phone: 302-425-5806
E-mail: rgellert@gsbblaw.com

Counsel for Datasite LLC

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al.,

Wind-Down Debtors

24-11362

11

3/27/2025

MBK

Motion to Allow Late Filed Administrative Expense Claim Under 11 U.S.C

[D.I. 1119]

3/25/2025 /s/ Ronald S. Gellert
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 
Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 
9004-1(b) 
Ronald S. Gellert (NJ 019321997) 
GELLERT SEITZ BUSENKELL & BROWN 
LLC 
1201 North Orange Street, 3rd Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Phone: 302-425-5806 
E-mail: rgellert@gsbblaw.com

and 

Magdalena Izabela Zalewski, Esq. 
THE LAW OFFICE OF MAGDALENA 
ZALEWSKI PLLC 
1250 Broadway, 36th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
Tel. (646) 891-4864 
Fax (646) 891-4868 
Email: mz@magdalenazalewski.com 

Counsel for Datasite LLC 

In re: 

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al., 

Wind-Down Debtors 

Case No. 24-11362 (MBK) 
Chapter 11 

(Jointly Administered) 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO ALLOW  
LATE FILED ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM UNDER 11 U.S.C. §503(b)(1)(A) 

AND FOR ALLOWANCE AND IMMEDIATE PAYMENT OF AN 
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM 

On December 9, 2024, Datasite LLC (“Datasite”) filed a Motion (the “Motion”) to Allow 

Late Filed Administrative Expense Claim Under 11 U.S.C. §503(B)(1)(A) and for Allowance and 

Immediate Payment of an Administrative Expense Claim (the “Administrative Expense Claim”) 

in the above-captioned bankruptcy case. [Docket No. 1119] Datasite’s Administrative Expense 
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Claim has been satisfied. Datasite hereby gives notice of withdrawal of the Motion. 

Dated: March 25, 2025 

GELLERT SEITZ BUSENKELL & 
BROWN, LLC 

By: /s/ Ronald S. Gellert 
 Ronald S. Gellert (NJ 019321997) 
1201 N. Orange Street, 3rd Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: 302-425-5806 
Email: rgellert@gsbblaw.com  

and 

THE LAW OFFICE OF MAGDALENA  
ZALEWSKI PLLC 

By: /s/ Magdalena Izabela Zalewski  
Magdalena Izabela Zalewski, Esq. 
1250 Broadway, 36th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
Tel. (646) 891-4864 
Fax (646) 891-4868 
Email: mz@magdalenazalewski.com 

Counsel for Datasite LLC 
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